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GOVERNOR 

MATTHEW RODRIQUEZ 
SECRETARY FOR 
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 

State Water Resources Control Board 

November 3, 2017 

Jill Magee 
Program Analyst 
Commission on State Mandates 
980 Ninth Street, Suite 300 
Sacramento, CA 95814 

Dear Ms. Magee, 

This is a follow-up to my email on Tuesday. As I mentioned then, and as Mr. Lichten has since 
communicated to you, none of the staff or attorneys working on Order R2-2015-0049 was aware 
of the new test claim before your communication this week. I will work with staff to prepare the 
administrative record and a response at the earliest possible time, which I anticipate will be 
sometime in mid- to late January, due to the upcoming holidays and numerous vacations and 
unavailability of staff. 

Please be advised that the State Water Resources Control Board (State Board) does not have 
an administrative record for the adoption of the Order. Several parties have filed administrative 
petitions for review of various aspects of the Order with the State Board, but the State Board 
has not taken any action to date on the petitions for review. Further, there is nothing in the 
claim that relates to actions of the State Board. Please let me know if you disagree and are 
intending to request the State Board's records concerning the pending petition for review. 

SijiCe5 

Tiamarin Austin 
Attorney IV 

cc: [via email only] 
Keith Lichten 
Watershed Management Division Chief 
San Francisco Bay Regional Water 
Quality Board 
1515 Clay Street, Suite 1400- 1st Floor 
Oakland, CA 94612 
Keith.Lichtenwaterboards.ca.qov 

[via email only] 
Thomas Mumley 
Assistant Executive Officer 
San Francisco Bay Regional Water 
Quality Board 
1515 Clay Street, Suite 1400 - 1st Floor 
Oakland, CA 94612 
Thomas.Mumleywaterboards.ca.qov 
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[via email only] 
Dale Bowyer, Section Leader 
San Francisco Bay Regional Water 
Quality Board 
1515 Clay Street, Suite 1400 - 1st Floor 
Oakland, CA 94612 
Dale.Bowyerwaterboards.ca.qov 

[via email only] 
Sue Ma, Water Resource Control Engineer 
San Francisco Bay Regional Water 
Quality Board 
1515 Clay Street, Suite 1400- 1st Floor 
Oakland, CA 94612 
Sue.Ma@waterboards.ca.gov 

[via email only] 
Lori Okun, Asst. Chief Counsel 
State Water Resources Control Board 
Office of Chief Counsel 
1001 I Street, 22nd Floor 
Sacramento, CA 95814 
Lori.Okun©waterboards.ca.gov 

[via email only] 
Marnie Ajello, Esq. 
State Water Resources Control Board 
Office of Chief Counsel 
1001 I Street, 22nd Floor 
Sacramento, CA 95814 
Marnie.Aiellowaterboards.ca.qov 

[via email only] 
Selina Louie, Water Resource Control 
Engineer 
San Francisco Bay Regional Water 
Quality Board 
1515 Clay Street, Suite 1400 - 1st Floor 
Oakland, CA 94612 
Selina.Louiewaterboards.ca.qov 

[via email only] 
Michael A.M. Lauffer, Chief Counsel 
State Water Resources Control Board 
Office of Chief Counsel 
1001 I Street, 22nd Floor 
Sacramento, CA 95814 
Michael.Laufferwaterboards.ca.qov 

[via email only] 
Tamarin Austin, Esq. 
State Water Resources Control Board 
Office of Chief Counsel 
1001 I Street, 22nd Floor 
Sacramento, CA 95814 
Tamarin.Austinwaterboards.ca.qov 
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COMMISSION ON STATE MANDATES

Mailing List
Last Updated: 11/6/17

Claim Number: 16-TC-03

Matter: California Regional Water Quality Control Board, San Francisco Bay Region,
Order No. R2-2015-0049

Claimant: City of Union City

TO ALL PARTIES, INTERESTED PARTIES, AND INTERESTED PERSONS:
Each commission mailing list is continuously updated as requests are received to include or remove any
party or person on the mailing list. A current mailing list is provided with commission correspondence, and
a copy of the current mailing list is available upon request at any time. Except as provided otherwise by
commission rule, when a party or interested party files any written material with the commission
concerning a claim, it shall simultaneously serve a copy of the written material on the parties and interested
parties to the claim identified on the mailing list provided by the commission. (Cal. Code Regs., tit. 2, §
1181.3.)

Antonio Acosta, City Manager, City of Union City
 34009 Alvarado-Niles Road, Union City, CA 94587
 Phone: (510) 675-5351

 tonya@unioncity.org
Marni Ajello, Attorney, Office of Chief Counsel, State Water Resources Control Board

 San Francisco Bay Regional Water Quality Control Board, 1001 I Street, 22nd Floor, Sacramento,
CA 95814

 Phone: (916) 327-4439
 marnie.ajello@waterboards.ca.gov

Socorro Aquino, State Controller's Office
 Division of Audits, 3301 C Street, Suite 700, Sacramento, CA 95816

 Phone: (916) 322-7522
 SAquino@sco.ca.gov

Tamarin Austin, Attorney, Office of Chief Counsel, State Water Resources Control Board
 San Francisco Bay Regional Water Quality Control Board, 1001 I Street, 22nd Floor, Sacramento,

CA 95814
 Phone: (916) 341-5171

 Tamarin.Austin@waterboards.ca.gov
Harmeet Barkschat, Mandate Resource Services,LLC

 5325 Elkhorn Blvd. #307, Sacramento, CA 95842
 Phone: (916) 727-1350

 harmeet@calsdrc.com
Lacey Baysinger, State Controller's Office

 Division of Accounting and Reporting, 3301 C Street, Suite 700, Sacramento, CA 95816
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Phone: (916) 324-0254
 lbaysinger@sco.ca.gov

Cindy Black, City Clerk, City of St. Helena
 1480 Main Street, St. Helena, CA 94574

 Phone: (707) 968-2742
 cityclerk@cityofsthelena.org

Dale Bowyer, Section Leader, San Francisco Bay Regional Water Quality Control B
 1515 Clay Street, Suite 1400, Oakland, CA 94612

 Phone: (510) 622-2323
 Dale.Bowyer@waterboards.ca.gov

Allan Burdick, 
7525 Myrtle Vista Avenue, Sacramento, CA 95831

 Phone: (916) 203-3608
 allanburdick@gmail.com

J. Bradley Burgess, MGT of America
 895 La Sierra Drive, Sacramento, CA 95864

 Phone: (916)595-2646
 Bburgess@mgtamer.com

Gwendolyn Carlos, State Controller's Office
 Division of Accounting and Reporting, 3301 C Street, Suite 700, Sacramento, CA 95816

 Phone: (916) 323-0706
 gcarlos@sco.ca.gov

Daniel Carrigg, Deputy Executive Director/Legislative Director, League of California Cities
 1400 K Street, Suite 400, Sacramento, CA 95814

 Phone: (916) 658-8222
 Dcarrigg@cacities.org

Annette Chinn, Cost Recovery Systems,Inc.
 705-2 East Bidwell Street, #294, Folsom, CA 95630

 Phone: (916) 939-7901
 achinncrs@aol.com

Carolyn Chu, Senior Fiscal and Policy Analyst, Legal Analyst's Office
 925 L Street, Sacramento, CA 95814

 Phone: (916) 319-8326
 Carolyn.Chu@lao.ca.gov

Michael Coleman, Coleman Advisory Services
 2217 Isle Royale Lane, Davis, CA 95616

 Phone: (530) 758-3952
 coleman@muni1.com

Anita Dagan, Manager, Local Reimbursement Section, State Controller's Office
 Local Government Programs and Services Division, Bureau of Payments, 3301 C Street, Suite 740,

Sacramento, CA 95816
 Phone: (916) 324-4112
 Adagan@sco.ca.gov

Marieta Delfin, State Controller's Office
 Division of Accounting and Reporting, 3301 C Street, Suite 700, Sacramento, CA 95816

 Phone: (916) 322-4320
 mdelfin@sco.ca.gov
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Donna Ferebee, Department of Finance
 915 L Street, Suite 1280, Sacramento, CA 95814

 Phone: (916) 445-3274
 donna.ferebee@dof.ca.gov

Susan Geanacou, Department of Finance 
915 L Street, Suite 1280, Sacramento, CA 95814

 Phone: (916) 445-3274
 susan.geanacou@dof.ca.gov

Dillon Gibbons, Legislative Representative, California Special Districts Association
 1112 I Street Bridge, Suite 200, Sacramento, CA 95814

 Phone: (916) 442-7887
 dillong@csda.net

Catherine George Hagan, Senior Staff Counsel, State Water Resources Control Board
 c/o San Diego Regional Water Quality Control Board, 2375 Northside Drive, Suite 100, San Diego,

CA 92108
 Phone: (619) 521-3012

 catherine.hagan@waterboards.ca.gov
Heather Halsey, Executive Director, Commission on State Mandates

 980 9th Street, Suite 300, Sacramento, CA 95814
 Phone: (916) 323-3562

 heather.halsey@csm.ca.gov
Sunny Han, Project Manager, City of Huntington Beach

 2000 Main Street, Huntington Beach, CA 92648
 Phone: (714) 536-5907

 Sunny.han@surfcity-hb.org
Chris Hill, Principal Program Budget Analyst, Department of Finance

 Local Government Unit, 915 L Street, Sacramento, CA 95814
 Phone: (916) 445-3274

 Chris.Hill@dof.ca.gov
Justyn Howard, Program Budget Manager, Department of Finance

 915 L Street, Sacramento, CA 95814
 Phone: (916) 445-1546

 justyn.howard@dof.ca.gov
Mark Ibele, Senate Budget & Fiscal Review Committee

 California State Senate, State Capitol Room 5019, Sacramento, CA 95814
 Phone: (916) 651-4103

 Mark.Ibele@sen.ca.gov
Edward Jewik, County of Los Angeles 

 Auditor-Controller's Office, 500 W. Temple Street, Room 603, Los Angeles, CA 90012
 Phone: (213) 974-8564

 ejewik@auditor.lacounty.gov
Jill Kanemasu, State Controller's Office

 Division of Accounting and Reporting, 3301 C Street, Suite 700, Sacramento, CA 95816
 Phone: (916) 322-9891

 jkanemasu@sco.ca.gov
Anita Kerezsi, AK & Company

 3531 Kersey Lane, Sacramento, CA 95864
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Phone: (916) 972-1666
 akcompany@um.att.com

Michael Lauffer, Chief Counsel, State Water Resources Control Board
 1001 I Street, 22nd Floor, Sacramento, CA 95814-2828

 Phone: (916) 341-5183
 michael.lauffer@waterboards.ca.gov

Keith Lichten, Division Chief, San Francisco Bay Regional Water Quality Control B
 Watershed Management, 1515 Clay Street, Suite 1400, Oakland, CA 94612

 Phone: (510) 622-2380
 klichten@waterboards.ca.gov

Selina Louie, Water Resource Control Engineer, San Francisco Bay Regional Water Quality Control
B

 1515 Clay Street, Suite 1400, Oakland, CA 94612
 Phone: (510) 622-2383

 SLouie@waterboards.ca.gov
Hortensia Mato, City of Newport Beach

 100 Civic Center Drive, Newport Beach, CA 92660
 Phone: (949) 644-3000

 hmato@newportbeachca.gov
Michelle Mendoza, MAXIMUS

 17310 Red Hill Avenue, Suite 340, Irvine, CA 95403
 Phone: (949) 440-0845

 michellemendoza@maximus.com
Meredith Miller, Director of SB90 Services, MAXIMUS

 3130 Kilgore Road, Suite 400, Rancho Cordova, CA 95670
 Phone: (972) 490-9990

 meredithcmiller@maximus.com
Thomas Mumley, Assistant Executive Officer, San Francisco Bay Regional Water Quality Control
B

 1515 Clay Street, Suite 1400, Oakland, CA 94612
 Phone: (510) 622-2395

 thomas.mumley@waterboards.ca.gov
Gregory Newmark, Meyers,Nave,Riback,Silver & Wilson

 Claimant Representative
 555 12th Street, Suite 1500, Oakland, CA 94607

 Phone: (510) 808-2000
 gnewmark@meyersnave.com

Andy Nichols, Nichols Consulting
 1857 44th Street, Sacramento, CA 95819

 Phone: (916) 455-3939
 andy@nichols-consulting.com

Lori Okun, Assistant Chief Counsel, State Water Resources Control Board
 Regional Water Board Legal Services, 1001 I Street, Sacramento, CA 95814
 Phone: (916) 341-5165

 Lori.Okun@waterboards.ca.gov
Arthur Palkowitz, Artiano Shinoff

 2488 Historic Decatur Road, Suite 200, San Diego, CA 92106
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Phone: (619) 232-3122
 apalkowitz@as7law.com

Steven Pavlov, Budget Analyst, Department of Finance
 Local Government Unit, 915 L Street, Sacramento, CA 95814

 Phone: (916) 445-3274
 Steven.Pavlov@dof.ca.gov

Jai Prasad, County of San Bernardino
 Office of Auditor-Controller, 222 West Hospitality Lane, 4th Floor, San Bernardino, CA 92415-0018

 Phone: (909) 386-8854
 jai.prasad@atc.sbcounty.gov

Mark Rewolinski, MAXIMUS
 808 Moorefield Park Drive, Suite 205, Richmond, VA 23236

 Phone: (949) 440-0845
 markrewolinski@maximus.com

Nick Romo, Policy Analyst, League of California Cities
 1400 K Street, Suite 400, Sacramento, CA 95814

 Phone: (916) 658-8254
 nromo@cacities.org

Carla Shelton, Commission on State Mandates
 980 9th Street, Suite 300, Sacramento, CA 95814

 Phone: (916) 327-6490
 carla.shelton@csm.ca.gov

Camille Shelton, Chief Legal Counsel, Commission on State Mandates
 980 9th Street, Suite 300, Sacramento, CA 95814

 Phone: (916) 323-3562
 camille.shelton@csm.ca.gov

Eileen Sobeck, Executive Director, State Water Resources Control Board
 1001 I Street, 22nd Floor, Sacramento, CA 95814-2828

 Phone: (916) 341-5183
 Eileen.Sobeck@waterboards.ca.gov

Jim Spano, Chief, Mandated Cost Audits Bureau, State Controller's Office
 Division of Audits, 3301 C Street, Suite 700, Sacramento, CA 95816

 Phone: (916) 323-5849
 jspano@sco.ca.gov

Dennis Speciale, State Controller's Office
 Division of Accounting and Reporting, 3301 C Street, Suite 700, Sacramento, CA 95816

 Phone: (916) 324-0254
 DSpeciale@sco.ca.gov

Derk Symons, Staff Finance Budget Analyst, Department of Finance
 Local Government Unit, 915 L Street, Sacramento, CA 95814

 Phone: (916) 445-3274
 Derk.Symons@dof.ca.gov

Jolene Tollenaar, MGT of America
 2251 Harvard Street, Suite 134, Sacramento, CA 95815

 Phone: (916) 243-8913
 jolenetollenaar@gmail.com

Evelyn Tseng, City of Newport Beach
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100 Civic Center Drive, Newport Beach, CA 92660
 Phone: (949) 644-3127

 etseng@newportbeachca.gov
Renee Wellhouse, David Wellhouse & Associates, Inc. 

 3609 Bradshaw Road, H-382, Sacramento, CA 95927
 Phone: (916) 797-4883

 dwa-renee@surewest.net
Jennifer Whiting, Assistant Legislative Director, League of California Cities

 1400 K Street, Suite 400, Sacramento , CA 95814
 Phone: (916) 658-8249

 jwhiting@cacities.org
Patrick Whitnell, General Counsel, League of California Cities

 1400 K Street, Suite 400, Sacramento, CA 95814
 Phone: (916) 658-8281

 pwhitnell@cacities.org
Bruce Wolfe, Executive Officer, San Francisco Bay Regional Water Quality Control B

 1515 Clay Street, Suite 1400, Oakland, CA 94612
 Phone: (510) 622-2314

 bwolfe@waterboards.ca.gov
Hasmik Yaghobyan, County of Los Angeles

 Auditor-Controller's Office, 500 W. Temple Street, Room 603, Los Angeles, CA 90012
 Phone: (213) 974-9653

 hyaghobyan@auditor.lacounty.gov
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